
Chapter First Last Phone Email
President Brent A. Cashatt (515) 414-8920 brent@cashattwarren.com
President-Elect J. Benjamin Stevens (864) 598-9171 ben.stevens@offitkurman.com
1st Vice President Laura C. Belleau (520) 325-4200 lbelleau@karpweiss.com
2nd Vice President Cassandra M. Chin (703) 492-4200 cchin@nzslaw.com
2nd Vice President Leigh B. Kahn (212) 743-7012 lkahn@ssrga.com
2nd Vice President Scott M. Mann (913) 534-8099 Scott@mtmfamilylaw.com
2nd Vice President Richard A. Roane (616) 752-2367 rroane@wnj.com
2nd Vice President Thomas J. Sasser (561) 689-4378 tomsasser@sasserlaw.com
Treasurer Jason Naimi (702) 901-4800 jason@naimicerceo.com
Secretary Amanda S. Trigg (201) 845-9600 ast@NJLAWFIRM.COM
Immediate Past President Cary J. Mogerman (314) 854-8600 cjm@carmodymacdonald.com
Past President Elizabeth GreenLindsey (404) 261-3900 elindsey@dmqlaw.com
Counsel Anita M. Ventrelli (312) 641-5560 aventrelli@sdflaw.com
Parliamentarian Kenneth P. Altshuler (207) 773-0275 ken@portlandlegal.net
Bylaws & Policy (ex-officio) Melissa J. Avery (317) 571-3600 mavery@bkrlaw.com
Journal Editor (ex-officio) Dana E. Prescott (207) 282-5966 dana@southernmainelaw.com
Journal Editor (ex-officio) Steven N. Peskind (630) 444-701 steven@peskindlaw.com
Membership Chair (ex-officio) Jim Mueller (214) 526-5234  jmueller@vernerbrumley.com
Newsletter & Social Media (ex-officio) Natalia C. Wilson (202) 530-3303 NWilson@ainbanklaw.com
Newsletter & Social Media (ex-officio) Kiilu Davis (480) 275-5655 kiilu@kdlaw.org
Executive Director Jill C. Peña (312) 263-6765 jill@aaml.org
Alabama Jessica K. Drennan (205) 803-3500 jessica@kirkdrennanlaw.com
Arizona David N. Horowitz (602) 774-3574 dhorowitz@warnerangle.com
Arizona (P) At Large Helen R. Davis (602) 322-4008 hdavis@cavanaghlaw.com
California – Northern Ronald S. Granberg (831) 422-5550 ron@granberglaw.com
California – Southern Thomas L. Simpson (818) 500-0511 tom@thesimpsonlawgroup.net
Central States (IA, NE, SD) Amie C. Martinez (402) 477-8800 acm@acwlaw.com
Colorado Todd A. Stahly (303) 797-2900 todd@stahlyllc.com
Connecticut Paul T. Tusch (203) 327-2000 PTusch@lawcts.com
Florida Elisha D. Roy (561) 689-4375 eroy@sasserlaw.com
Georgia Katie B. Connell (404) 387-3840 connell@connellcummings.com
Illinois Jeffrey W. Brend (312) 726-4440 j.brend@levinbrend.com
Illinois (C) At Large David H. Levy (312) 782-3456 dlevy@bergerschatz.com
Indiana (N) At Large Andrew Z. Soshnick (317) 237-0300 drew.soshnick@faegrebd.com
Kansas Susan S. Galamba (816) 753-5400 sgalamba@mcdowellrice.com
Kentucky Mark A. Ogle (859) 578-2423 mogle@graydon.law
Maryland Deborah L. Webb (301) 298-8404 dlwebb@wsmfamily.com
Massachusetts Michael I. Flores (508) 240-1055 mike@miflorespc.com
Michigan Lori A. Buiteweg (734) 994-3000 buiteweg@nsssb.com
Minnesota Samantha J. Gemberling (651) 222-6341 sgemberling@wolfrohr.com
Missouri Susan S. Jensen (417) 868-4800 sjensen0529@icloud.com



Mountain States (ID, MT, NM, UT, WY) Twila B. Larkin (505) 273-3113 Twila@LarkinPadilla.com
Mountain States (ID, MT, NM, UT, WY) At Large Roberta S. Batley (505 246-0500 bobbie@batleyfamilylaw.com
Nevada Katherine L. Provost (702) 823-4900 katherine@kainenlawgroup.com
New Jersey Francesca M. O'Cathain (201) 488-1161 fmo@lmllawyers.com 
New York Adam John Wolff (212) 218-5377 awolff@awf.nyc
New York Eric I. Wrubel (212) 984-7735 ewrubel@wbny.com
North Carolina Nancy L. Grace )919) 787-4040 nancy@wflg.net
Northeast States (ME, NH, RI, VT) Kenneth P. Altshuler (207) 773-0275 ken@portlandlegal.net
Ohio Julia L. Leveridge (614) 232-8611 Julia@ksrlegal.com
Oklahoma (C) At Large Richard A. Wagner, II (918) 587-2547 rwagner@raw2law.com
Oregon Kimberly A. Quach (503) 224-1640 kimberlyq@quachfamilylaw.com
Pennsylvania Charles J. Meyer (215) 561-1100 cjm@HWMFamilylaw.com
South Carolina Robert E. Stevens (843) 842-3500 bob@clarkandstevens.com
West Virginia (N) At Large Lyne Ranson (304) 344-2121 Lyne@LyneRanson.com
Texas Lynn Kamin (713) 600-5500 lkamin@jenkinskamin.com
Virginia Daniel L. Gray (703) 934-1480 dgray@cgglawyers.com
Washington David Hazel (509) 616-5271 Hazel.mediation@gmail.com
Wisconsin Rebecca K. Millenbach (414) 258-1644 rebecca@nkmfamilylaw.com


